RESOLUTION R-4865

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ADOPTING THE UPDATED 2010 CITY OF KIRKLAND COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLAN (CEMP).

WHEREAS, the Revised Code of Washington 38.52.070, authorizes and directs local jurisdictions to establish a local organization for emergency management and to develop and maintain a local comprehensive emergency management plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland has previously prepared a Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan (CEMP); and

WHEREAS, Washington law requires that the CEMP be regularly reviewed and updated; and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland CEMP was updated in 2010 to ensure consistency with the King County and Washington State Comprehensive Emergency Management Plans and National Response Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City of Kirkland 2010 Updated Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan is hereby adopted.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting this 15th day of February, 2011.

Signed in authentication thereof this 15th day of February, 2011.

oc hel

Attest:

Inderson Clerk